Service Specific Grants 2022-23

Adult Social Care & Commissioning
Local Reform and Community Voices

Public Health Grant

War Pensions Scheme Disregard Grant
Social Care in Prisons Grant

Total Adult Social Care & Commissioning

Children's Services

Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG)

Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA)
Pupil Premium

Supporting Families Grant

Youth Justice Board

Restart Scheme

Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme
Post-16 Programme Funding
Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children
Staying Put Payment

Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant
School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering
Virtual Schools Grant

Total Children's Services

Finance

Discretionary Housing Grant

The Private Finance Initiative (PFI)

Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions)
Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy

Rent Allowance Subsidy

Rent Rebate Subsidy

Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant
Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant

New Burdens

Total Finance

Appendix 4

£

(218,020)
(16,891,120)
(151,420)
(151,860)
(17,412,420)

(152,122,850)
(559,940)
(895,310)
(761,940)
(599,200)
(702,860)
(208,570)
(177,060)

(91,820)
(135,580)
(405,800)
(184,820)
(119,190)

(156,964,940)

(404,200)
(1,618,750)
(201,050)
(901,840)
(43,714,130)
(10,579,650)
(442,220)
(766,340)
(100,000)
(58,728,180)



Service Specific Grants 2022-23

Economy, Regeneration & Commercial
New Homes Bonus Grant

Homes England

New Burdens - Environmental Bill

Homes England - Next Steps Funding
Building Better Opportunities

European Social Funds

ERDF

Countryside Agency

Syrian Resettlement Grant
Homelessness Prevention Grant

Feed Hygiene Grant

Total Economy, Regeneration & Commercial

Local Services

The Private Finance Initiative (PFI)

Extended Rights to Free Travel

Urban Tree Challenge Fund

OS - Cycle Training Grant

Local Authority Bus Subsidy (Revenue) Grant
Total Local Services

Strategic Finance
Local Services Support Grant

Total Strategic Finance

Total Service Specific Grants

Appendix 4

£

(28,000)
(110,000)
(14,720)
(14,700)
(164,900)
(56,960)
(199,210)
(142,840)
(93,300)
(491,400)
(82,610)
(1,398,640)

(3,141,000)
(445,000)
(70,370)
(76,560)
(500,160)
(4,233,090)

(87,910)
(87,910)

(238,825,180)



