£

Local Reform and Community Voices (218,020) Public Health Grant (16,891,120) War Pensions Scheme Disregard Grant (151,420) Social Care in Prisons Grant (151,860) Total Adult Social Care & Commissioning (17,412,420) Children's Services	Adult Social Care & Commissioning	
Public Health Grant War Pensions Scheme Disregard Grant Social Care in Prisons Grant (151,420) Social Care in Prisons Grant (151,860) Total Adult Social Care & Commissioning (17,412,420) Children's Services Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG) Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA) Pupil Premium (895,310) Supporting Families Grant Youth Justice Board Restart Scheme Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme Jobsent Forgramme Funding Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services Discretionary Housing Grant Total Children's Services Discretionary Housing Grant Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Howe Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens	_	(218.020)
War Pensions Scheme Disregard Grant (151,420) Social Care in Prisons Grant (151,860) Total Adult Social Care & Commissioning (17,412,420) Children's Services	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Social Care in Prisons Grant (151,860) Total Adult Social Care & Commissioning (17,412,420) Children's Services Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG) (152,122,850) Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA) (559,940) Pupil Premium (895,310) Supporting Families Grant (761,940) Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding (177,060) Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (91,820) Staying Put Payment (135,580) Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant (405,800) School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance (156,964,940) Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Rebate Subsi		
Total Adult Social Care & Commissioning(17,412,420)Children's ServicesDedicated Schools Grant (DSG)(152,122,850)Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA)(559,940)Pupil Premium(895,310)Supporting Families Grant(761,940)Youth Justice Board(599,200)Restart Scheme(702,860)Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme(208,570)Post-16 Programme Funding(177,060)Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children(91,820)Staying Put Payment(135,580)Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant(405,800)School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering(184,820)Virtual Schools Grant(119,190)Total Children's Services(156,964,940)FinanceDiscretionary Housing Grant(404,200)The Private Finance Initiative (PFI)(1,618,750)Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions)(201,050)Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy(901,840)Rent Allowance Subsidy(43,714,130)Rent Rebate Subsidy(43,714,130)Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant(442,220)Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant(766,340)New Burdens(100,000)	_	
Children's Services Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG) (152,122,850) Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA) (559,940) Pupil Premium (895,310) Supporting Families Grant (761,940) Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding (177,060) Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (91,820) Staying Put Payment (135,580) Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant (405,800) School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Rebate Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)		
Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG) Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA) (559,940) Pupil Premium (895,310) Supporting Families Grant Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant New Burdens (100,000)		(::,::=,:==,
Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA) (559,940) Pupil Premium (895,310) Supporting Families Grant (761,940) Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding (177,060) Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (91,820) Staying Put Payment (135,580) Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant (405,800) School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)	Children's Services	
Education and Skills Funding Agency (SFA) (559,940) Pupil Premium (895,310) Supporting Families Grant (761,940) Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding (177,060) Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (91,820) Staying Put Payment (135,580) Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant (405,800) School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)	Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG)	(152,122,850)
Pupil Premium Supporting Families Grant Youth Justice Board Restart Scheme Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme Post-16 Programme Funding Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant New Burdens (766,340) New Burdens (766,340)	` '	(559,940)
Supporting Families Grant Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme Post-16 Programme Funding Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant New Burdens (766,340) New Burdens (766,340)		
Youth Justice Board (599,200) Restart Scheme (702,860) Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding (177,060) Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (91,820) Staying Put Payment (135,580) Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant (405,800) School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)	·	
Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme (208,570) Post-16 Programme Funding (177,060) Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (91,820) Staying Put Payment (135,580) Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant (405,800) School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)	,, ,	(599,200)
Post-16 Programme Funding Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (135,580) (405,800) (119,190) (119,1	Restart Scheme	(702,860)
Post-16 Programme Funding Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (135,580) (405,800) (119,190) (119,1	Job Entry Targeted Support (JETS) Programme	(208,570)
Staying Put Payment Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (405,800) (184,820) (119,190) (119,190) (156,964,940)	Post-16 Programme Funding	
Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering (184,820) Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (100,000)	Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children	(91,820)
School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering Virtual Schools Grant (119,190) Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (184,820) (119,190) (156,964,940) (156,964,940) (10,618,750) (10,618,750) (10,579,650) (10,579,650) (10,579,650) (100,000)	Staying Put Payment	(135,580)
Virtual Schools Grant Total Children's Services (156,964,940) Finance Discretionary Housing Grant The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (119,190) (156,964,940) (404,200) (10,618,750) (201,050) (43,714,130) (43,714,130) (442,220) (442,220) (766,340) (100,000)	Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant	(405,800)
Total Children's Services(156,964,940)FinanceUiscretionary Housing Grant(404,200)The Private Finance Initiative (PFI)(1,618,750)Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions)(201,050)Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy(901,840)Rent Allowance Subsidy(43,714,130)Rent Rebate Subsidy(10,579,650)Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant(442,220)Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant(766,340)New Burdens(100,000)	School Improvement Monitoring & Brokering	(184,820)
Finance Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)	Virtual Schools Grant	(119,190)
Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)	Total Children's Services	(156,964,940)
Discretionary Housing Grant (404,200) The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) (1,618,750) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) (201,050) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy (901,840) Rent Allowance Subsidy (43,714,130) Rent Rebate Subsidy (10,579,650) Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant (442,220) Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant (766,340) New Burdens (100,000)		
The Private Finance Initiative (PFI) Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (1,618,750) (201,050) (901,840) (43,714,130) (10,579,650) (442,220) (766,340) (100,000)	Finance	
Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions) Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (201,050) (43,714,130) (10,579,650) (442,220) (766,340) (100,000)	Discretionary Housing Grant	(404,200)
Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (901,840) (43,714,130) (10,579,650) (1042,220) (766,340) (766,340)	The Private Finance Initiative (PFI)	(1,618,750)
Rent Allowance Subsidy Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (43,714,130) (10,579,650) (442,220) (442,220) (766,340) (100,000)	Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions)	(201,050)
Rent Rebate Subsidy Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (10,579,650) (442,220) (766,340) (100,000)	Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy	(901,840)
Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (442,220) (766,340) (100,000)	Rent Allowance Subsidy	(43,714,130)
Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant New Burdens (766,340) (100,000)	Rent Rebate Subsidy	(10,579,650)
New Burdens (100,000)	Localised Council Tax Support Admin Subsidy Grant	(442,220)
	Home Office Firefighters' Pension Grant	(766,340)
Total Finance (58,728,180)	New Burdens	(100,000)
	Total Finance	(58,728,180)

£

Economy, Regeneration & Commercial	
New Homes Bonus Grant	(28,000)
Homes England	(110,000)
New Burdens - Environmental Bill	(14,720)
Homes England - Next Steps Funding	(14,700)
Building Better Opportunities	(164,900)
European Social Funds	(56,960)
ERDF	(199,210)
Countryside Agency	(142,840)
Syrian Resettlement Grant	(93,300)
Homelessness Prevention Grant	(491,400)
Feed Hygiene Grant	(82,610)
Total Economy, Regeneration & Commercial	(1,398,640)
Local Services	
The Private Finance Initiative (PFI)	(3,141,000)
Extended Rights to Free Travel	(445,000)
Urban Tree Challenge Fund	(70,370)
OS - Cycle Training Grant	(76,560)
Local Authority Bus Subsidy (Revenue) Grant	(500,160)
Total Local Services	(4,233,090)
Strategic Finance	
Local Services Support Grant	(87,910)
Total Strategic Finance	(87,910)
Total Service Specific Grants	(238,825,180)